
 

                                                  

                                      

 

IOWA RACETRACK LIVE RACING STATISTICS 

1985-1999 

1 1 1 1 2
1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 

Prairie 

Meadows 

Number of Performances 

Attendance 

Mutuel Handle 

Breakage 

Unclaimed Winnings 

30 

49,634 

$2,052,406 

$24,078 

N/A 

31 

42,796 

$2,056,671 

$24,522 

N/A 

26 

32,565 

$1,986,459 

$19,374 

$10,119 

22 

34,897 

$2,251,285 

$21,160 

$9,970 

170 

453,287 

$37,948,437 

$386,976 

$130,423 

139 

338,612 

$25,936,603 

$203,381 

$95,051 

105 

296,713 

$17,541,241 

$176,817 

$81,032 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

60 

See Simulcast 

$5,362,700 

$48,013 

$31,463 

60 

See Simulcast 

$4,662,076 

$43,043 

$18,179 

62 

See Simulcast 

$4,946,271 

$45,902 

$38,408 

62 

See Simulcast 

$6,217,760 

$50,417 

$42,334 

98 

See Simulcast 

$8,536,154 

$73,726 

$61,080 

97 

See Simulcast 

$8,101,722 

$75,078 

$47,286 

104 

See Simulcast 

$8,442,928 

$69,618 

$46,992 

Bluffs Run 

State Pari-Mutuel Tax 

Gambler's Treatment Tax 

Number of Performances 

$102,620 

N/A 

N/A 

$102,834 

N/A 

377 

$99,323 

N/A 

412 

$112,564 

N/A 

457 

$0 

N/A 

456 

$0 

N/A 

447 

$0 

N/A 

455 

N/A 

N/A 

462 

$0 

N/A 

457 

$0 

N/A 

452 

$0 

N/A 

356 

$0 

N/A 

363 

$0 

N/A 

365 

$0 

$0 

365 

$0 

$0 

364 

Attendance 

Mutuel Handle 

Breakage 

Unclaimed Winnings 

State Pari-Mutuel Tax 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

1,128,203 

$122,475,778 

$455,565 

$432,748 

$6,123,789 

1,131,725 

$123,255,538 

$454,970 

$428,968 

$6,162,777 

1,107,106 

$122,165,062 

$443,282 

$463,478 

$6,108,253 

970,150 

$105,477,937 

$379,565 

$356,195 

$5,273,897 

776,676 

$77,831,539 

$297,682 

$298,817 

$3,891,577 

675,629 

$66,832,377 

$288,054 

$248,401 

$3,341,619 

603,272 

$57,754,777 

$304,914 

$226,394 

$2,893,172 

See Simulcast 

$42,080,047 

$197,779 

$157,523 

$1,691,110 

See Simulcast 

$34,455,244 

$129,381 

$129,198 

$1,378,210 

See Simulcast 

$24,208,495 

$94,348 

$138,121 

$726,255 

See Simulcast 

$17,523,647 

$75,208 

$124,608 

$525,709 

See Simulcast 

$14,103,172 

$58,755 

$96,636 

$423,095 

See Simulcast 

$13,430,403 

$55,608 

$92,804 

$362,621 

See Simulcast 

$11,385,052 

$48,815 

$81,018 

$307,396 

Dubuque 

Greyhound 

Park 

Gambler's Treatment Tax 

Number of Performances 

Attendance 

Mutuel Handle 

Breakage 

N/A 

198 

569,407 

$41,690,178 

$237,970 

$257,508 

N/A 

236 

645,212 

$63,644,286 

$237,721 

$240,093 

N/A 

232 

589,317 

$65,773,036 

$228,620 

$296,965 

N/A 

240 

581,865 

$66,892,630 

$232,638 

$290,015 

N/A 

238 

541,115 

$65,165,531 

$205,892 

$301,996 

N/A 

244 

347,560 

$41,219,405 

$120,263 

$207,319 

N/A 

255 

279,555 

$28,179,552 

$90,616 

$134,732 

N/A 

249 

199,285 

$19,867,762 

$186,945 

$101,117 

N/A 

212 

107,361 

$7,398,008 

$31,171 

$76,512 

N/A 

159 

See Simulcast 

$4,391,919 

$19,950 

$46,267 

N/A 

153 

See Simulcast 

$3,365,181 

$15,101 

$35,045 

N/A 

160 

See Simulcast 

$3,401,417 

$15,976 

$40,670 

N/A 

161 

See Simulcast 

$3,502,625 

$16,330 

$36,279 

$40,291 

159 

See Simulcast 

$3,484,140 

$17,273 

$36,344 

$34,155 

162 

See Simulcast 

$3,252,496 

$17,210 

$36,776 

Waterloo 

Greyhound Attendance 

Park Mutuel Handle 

Breakage 

Unclaimed Winnings 

State Pari-Mutuel Tax 

Gambler's Treatment Tax 

Unclaimed Winnings 

State Pari-Mutuel Tax 

Gambler's Treatment Tax 

Number of Performances 

$2,084,509 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

$3,182,214 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

$3,288,652 

N/A 

213 

322,294 

$27,433,354 

$108,641 

$134,620 

$1,371,668 

N/A 

$3,344,631 

N/A 

234 

291,733 

$32,427,585 

$106,299 

$235,944 

$1,621,379 

N/A 

$3,258,277 

N/A 

222 

238,814 

$28,993,917 

$91,153 

$136,473 

$869,818 

N/A 

$1,648,776 

N/A 

224 

245,725 

$29,607,297 

$81,864 

$153,660 

$888,219 

N/A 

$845,387 

N/A 

222 

217,752 

$25,548,278 

$66,357 

$105,181 

$766,448 

N/A 

$596,033 

N/A 

227 

164,437 

$16,644,536 

$170,047 

$87,318 

$567,220 

N/A 

$221,940 

N/A 

253 

128,683 

$7,940,383 

$34,467 

$67,964 

$384,129 

N/A 

$131,757 

N/A 

110 

41,554 

$3,048,373 

$10,238 

$25,380 

$102,561 

N/A 

$100,955 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

$102,043 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

$105,079 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

$94,072 

$10,452 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

$87,817 

$9,757 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

1
Statistics for 1985-1988 indicate Harness Circuit only for Prairie Meadows 

2
Beginning July 1, 1998 an amount of the tax revenue equal to .3% of the gross sum wagered by the pari-mutuel method was deposited in the Gamblers Treatment Fund 

3
Beginning July 1, 2004 the amount of money from the gaming tax going into the Gamblers Treatment Fund increased from three-tenths of one percent of  to one-half of one percent of adjusted gross revenues 
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IOWA RACETRACK LIVE RACING STATISTICS 

2000-2009 

1
2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 

Prairie Number of Performances 118 117 118 117 113 112 95 104 108 97 

Meadows Attendance 

Mutuel Handle 

Breakage 

Unclaimed Winnings 

State Pari-Mutuel Tax 

Gambler's Treatment Tax 

See Simulcast 

$8,038,101 

$67,777 

$54,962 

$0 

$0 

See Simulcast 

$7,438,412 

$59,300 

$44,860 

$0 

$0 

See Simulcast 

$7,391,735 

$61,504 

$42,546 

$0 

$0 

See Simulcast 

$7,156,017 

$60,750 

$45,953 

$0 

$0 

See Simulcast 

$6,825,039 

$58,118 

$37,881 

$0 

$0 

See Simulcast 

$6,718,332 

$54,818 

$43,478 

$0 

$0 

See Simulcast 

$5,528,513 

$44,224 

$39,775 

$0 

$0 

See Simulcast 

$5,464,968 

$44,442 

$38,823 

$0 

$0 

See Simulcast 

$5,176,178 

$41,473 

$36,731 

$0 

$0 

See Simulcast 

$4,592,015 

$36,387 

$38,506 

$0 

$0 

Bluffs Run Number of Performances 

Attendance 

Mutuel Handle 

Breakage 

Unclaimed Winnings 

State Pari-Mutuel Tax 

Gambler's Treatment Tax 

363 

See Simulcast 

$9,970,480 

$43,783 

$79,637 

$269,203 

$29,911 

359 

See Simulcast 

$8,666,554 

$45,794 

$77,826 

$233,997 

$26,000 

362 

See Simulcast 

$8,467,598 

$36,147 

$68,888 

$228,625 

$25,403 

347 

See Simulcast 

$6,985,876 

$88,734 

$40,603 

$188,619 

$20,958 

301 

See Simulcast 

$6,206,325 

$23,573 

$34,347 

$155,158 

$31,032 

295 

See Simulcast 

$5,416,052 

$21,396 

$29,250 

$135,401 

$27,080 

302 

See Simulcast 

$5,520,758 

$20,867 

$31,229 

$108,068 

$27,080 

300 

See Simulcast 

$5,527,873 

$20,482 

$28,900 

$132,893 

$27,603 

301 

See Simulcast 

$5,224,580 

$18,819 

$30,675 

$130,614 

$26,123 

299 

See Simulcast 

$4,906,029 

$17,484 

$28,728 

$147,181 

$0 

Dubuque 

Greyhound 

Park 

Number of Performances 

Attendance 

Mutuel Handle 

Breakage 

Unclaimed Winnings 

State Pari-Mutuel Tax 

Gambler's Treatment Tax 

162 

See Simulcast 

$3,088,281 

$15,980 

$44,046 

$83,384 

$9,265 

162 

See Simulcast 

$2,730,183 

$15,124 

$40,413 

$73,715 

$8,191 

162 

See Simulcast 

$2,978,928 

$16,079 

$42,678 

$80,431 

$8,937 

162 

See Simulcast 

$2,881,049 

$15,460 

$38,585 

$77,788 

$8,643 

162 

See Simulcast 

$2,485,311 

$13,612 

$37,611 

$62,133 

$12,427 

160 

See Simulcast 

$2,180,849 

$13,178 

$40,454 

$54,521 

$10,904 

163 

See Simulcast 

$2,474,851 

$14,696 

$42,684 

$61,834 

$12,374 

162 

See Simulcast 

$2,197,164 

$13,299 

$52,025 

$87,738 

$10,986 

162 

See Simulcast 

$2,043,539 

$13,202 

$40,588 

$90,229 

$10,217 

161 

See Simulcast 

$1,674,365 

$11,092 

$36,253 

$50,231 

$0 

1
Beginning July 1, 2004, the amount of money from the gaming tax going into the Gamblers Treatment Fund increased from 3/10% to 1/2% of adjusted gross revenues 
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IOWA RACETRACK LIVE RACING STATISTICS 

2010-2019 

1 & 2 
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 

Prairie Number of Performances 103 102 94 93 94 94 93 89 93 93 

Meadows Attendance 

Mutuel Handle 

Breakage 

Unclaimed Winnings 

State Pari-Mutuel Tax 

Gambler's Treatment Tax 

See Simulcast 

$4,365,683 

$35,148 

$34,694 

$0 

$0 

See Simulcast 

$4,441,164 

$35,367 

$31,948 

$0 

$0 

See Simulcast 

$4,696,184 

$38,459 

$33,486 

$0 

$0 

See Simulcast 

$4,231,383 

$33,297 

$27,358 

$0 

$0 

See Simulcast 

$4,351,941 

$35,156 

$30,343 

$0 

$0 

See Simulcast 

$4,176,742 

$34,109 

$27,414 

$0 

$0 

See Simulcast 

$3,544,936 

$28,969 

$24,298 

$0 

$0 

See Simulcast 

$4,511,828 

$27,654 

$30,497 

$0 

$0 

See Simulcast 

$3,899,658 

$28,280 

$23,996 

$0 

$0 

See Simulcast 

$3,351,174 

$25,076 

$21,506 

$0 

$0 

Bluffs Run Number of Performances 

Attendance 

Mutuel Handle 

Breakage 

Unclaimed Winnings 

State Pari-Mutuel Tax 

Gambler's Treatment Tax 

302 

See Simulcast 

$4,622,763 

$15,525 

$26,449 

$138,623 

$0 

302 

See Simulcast 

$4,340,831 

$15,390 

$23,855 

$130,225 

$0 

302 

See Simulcast 

$4,115,321 

$15,641 

$21,846 

$123,460 

$0 

302 

See Simulcast 

$4,007,181 

$14,132 

$24,881 

$120,215 

$0 

302 

See Simulcast 

$3,581,455 

$11,430 

$23,441 

$107,444 

$0 

290 

See Simulcast 

$2,975,229 

$10,182 

$17,502 

$89,257 

$0 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

Dubuque Number of Performances 160 161 161 161 161 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Greyhound Attendance See Simulcast See Simulcast See Simulcast See Simulcast See Simulcast N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Park Mutuel Handle $1,625,542 $1,880,687 $1,818,997 $1,833,961 $1,742,500 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Breakage $10,928 $10,757 $10,612 $10,257 $9,374 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Unclaimed Winnings $31,080 $25,487 $26,878 $21,631 $21,706 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

State Pari-Mutuel Tax $48,766 $56,421 $55,410 $55,019 $52,275 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Gambler's Treatment Tax $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Iowa Number of Performances N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 93 96 96 100 104 

Greyhound Attendance N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A See Simulcast See Simulcast See Simulcast See Simulcast See Simulcast 

Park Mutuel Handle 

Breakage 

Unclaimed Winnings 

State Pari-Mutuel Tax 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

$1,225,020 

$6,682 

$17,030 

$36,751 

$1,278,239 

$6,612 

$13,715 

$38,347 

$1,281,104 

$6,769 

$13,940 

$38,433 

$1,242,418 

$6,227 

$0 

$37,273 

$1,303,918 

$6,154 

$11,208 

$39,118 

1
Beginning January 1, 2015 Dubuque Greyhound Park ceased racing and simulcasting operations at their facility.  Iowa Greyhound Park commenced racing and simulcasting at the track in Dubuque. 

2
Beginning December 18, 2015 Bluffs Run ceased racing and simulcasting operations at their facility. 
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IOWA RACETRACK LIVE RACING STATISTICS 

2020-2029 

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 

Prairie 

Meadows 

Number of Performances 

Attendance 

Mutuel Handle 

Breakage* 

Unclaimed Winnings 

State Pari-Mutuel Tax 

Gambler's Treatment Tax 

67 

See Simulcast 

$1,827,519 

$11,172 

$13,494 

$0 

$0 

84 

See Simulcast 

$2,678,295 

$24,789 

$21,612 

$0 

$0 

82 

See Simulcast 

$2,723,923 

$25,754 

$25,258 

$0 

$0 

Iowa Number of Performances 93 112 18 

Greyhound 

Park 

Attendance 

Mutuel Handle 

Breakage* 

Unclaimed Winnings 

State Pari-Mutuel Tax 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

See Simulcast 

1,121,853 

4,560 

10,775 

33,656 

See Simulcast 

$ 1,824,552 

$ 8,089 

$ 23,363 

$ 53,782 

See Simulcast 

$ 485,845 

$ 2,610 

$ 19,310 

$ 14,575 

*IRGC and facility numbers may not agree on breakage as IRGC does not recognize negative breakage. 
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