IOWA RACETRACK LIVE RACING STATISTICS 1985-1999

		1985 ¹	1986 ¹	1987 ¹	1988 ¹	1989	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998²	1999
Prairie	Number of Performances	30	31	26	22	170	139	105	N/A	60	60	62	62	98	97	104
Meadows	Number of Fertormances	30	31	20	22	170	139	103	IWA	60	60	02	02	90	97	104
	Attendance	49,634	42,796	32,565	34,897	453,287	338,612	296,713	N/A	See Simulcast						
	Mutuel Handle	\$2,052,406	\$2,056,671	\$1,986,459	\$2,251,285	\$37,948,437	\$25,936,603	\$17,541,241	N/A	\$5,362,700	\$4,662,076	\$4,946,271	\$6,217,760	\$8,536,154	\$8,101,722	\$8,442,928
	Breakage	\$24,078	\$24,522	\$19,374	\$21,160	\$386,976	\$203,381	\$176,817	N/A	\$48,013	\$43,043	\$45,902	\$50,417	\$73,726	\$75,078	\$69,618
	Unclaimed Winnings	N/A	N/A	\$10,119	\$9,970	\$130,423	\$95,051	\$81,032	N/A	\$31,463	\$18,179	\$38,408	\$42,334	\$61,080	\$47,286	\$46,992
	State Pari-Mutuel Tax	\$102,620	\$102,834	\$99,323	\$112,564	\$0	\$0	\$0	N/A	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Gambler's Treatment Tax	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0	\$0
Bluffs Run	Number of Performances	N/A	377	412	457	456	447	455	462	457	452	356	363	365	365	364
	Attendance	N/A	1,128,203	1,131,725	1,107,106	970,150	776,676	675,629	603,272	See Simulcast						
	Mutuel Handle	N/A	\$122,475,778	\$123,255,538	\$122,165,062	\$105,477,937	\$77,831,539	\$66,832,377	\$57,754,777	\$42,080,047	\$34,455,244	\$24,208,495	\$17,523,647	\$14,103,172	\$13,430,403	\$11,385,052
	Breakage	N/A	\$455,565	\$454,970	\$443,282	\$379,565	\$297,682	\$288,054	\$304,914	\$197,779	\$129,381	\$94,348	\$75,208	\$58,755	\$55,608	\$48,815
	Unclaimed Winnings	N/A	\$432,748	\$428,968	\$463,478	\$356,195	\$298,817	\$248,401	\$226,394	\$157,523	\$129,198	\$138,121	\$124,608	\$96,636	\$92,804	\$81,018
	State Pari-Mutuel Tax	N/A	\$6,123,789	\$6,162,777	\$6,108,253	\$5,273,897	\$3,891,577	\$3,341,619	\$2,893,172	\$1,691,110	\$1,378,210	\$726,255	\$525,709	\$423,095	\$362,621	\$307,396
	Gambler's Treatment Tax	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$40,291	\$34,155
Dubuque Greyhound	Number of Performances	198	236	232	240	238	244	255	249	212	159	153	160	161	159	162
Park	Attendance	569,407	645,212	589,317	581,865	541,115	347,560	279,555	199,285	107,361	See Simulcast					
	Mutuel Handle	\$41,690,178	\$63,644,286	\$65,773,036	\$66,892,630	\$65,165,531	\$41,219,405	\$28,179,552	\$19,867,762	\$7,398,008	\$4,391,919	\$3,365,181	\$3,401,417	\$3,502,625	\$3,484,140	\$3,252,496
	Breakage	\$237,970	\$237,721	\$228,620	\$232,638	\$205,892	\$120,263	\$90,616	\$186,945	\$31,171	\$19,950	\$15,101	\$15,976	\$16,330	\$17,273	\$17,210
	Unclaimed Winnings	\$257,508	\$240,093	\$296,965	\$290,015	\$301,996	\$207,319	\$134,732	\$101,117	\$76,512	\$46,267	\$35,045	\$40,670	\$36,279	\$36,344	\$36,776
	State Pari-Mutuel Tax	\$2,084,509	\$3,182,214	\$3,288,652	\$3,344,631	\$3,258,277	\$1,648,776	\$845,387	\$596,033	\$221,940	\$131,757	\$100,955	\$102,043	\$105,079	\$94,072	\$87,817
	Gambler's Treatment Tax	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$10,452	\$9,757
Waterloo	Number of Performances	N/A	N/A	213	234	222	224	222	227	253	110	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Greyhound	Attendance	N/A	N/A	322,294	291,733	238,814	245,725	217,752	164,437	128,683	41,554	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Park	Mutuel Handle	N/A	N/A	\$27,433,354	\$32,427,585	\$28,993,917	\$29,607,297	\$25,548,278	\$16,644,536	\$7,940,383	\$3,048,373	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Breakage	N/A	N/A	\$108,641	\$106,299	\$91,153	\$81,864	\$66,357	\$170,047	\$34,467	\$10,238	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Unclaimed Winnings	N/A	N/A	\$134,620	\$235,944	\$136,473	\$153,660	\$105,181	\$87,318	\$67,964	\$25,380	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
1	State Pari-Mutuel Tax	N/A	N/A	\$1,371,668	\$1,621,379	\$869,818	\$888,219	\$766,448	\$567,220	\$384,129	\$102,561	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Gambler's Treatment Tax	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

¹Statistics for 1985-1988 indicate Harness Circuit only for Prairie Meadows

²Beginning July 1, 1998 an amount of the tax revenue equal to .3% of the gross sum wagered by the pari-mutuel method was deposited in the Gamblers Treatment Fund

³Beginning July 1, 2004 the amount of money from the gaming tax going into the Gamblers Treatment Fund increased from three-tenths of one percent of to one-half of one percent of adjusted gross revenues

IOWA RACETRACK LIVE RACING STATISTICS 2000-2009

		2000	2001	2002	2003	2004 ¹	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009
Prairie	Number of Performances	118	117	118	117	113	112	95	104	108	97
Meadows	Attendance	See Simulcast	See Simulcast	See Simulcast	See Simulcast	See Simulcast	See Simulcast				
	Mutuel Handle	\$8,038,101	\$7,438,412	\$7,391,735	\$7,156,017	\$6,825,039	\$6,718,332	\$5,528,513	\$5,464,968	\$5,176,178	\$4,592,015
	Breakage	\$67,777	\$59,300	\$61,504	\$60,750	\$58,118	\$54,818	\$44,224	\$44,442	\$41,473	\$36,387
	Unclaimed Winnings	\$54,962	\$44,860	\$42,546	\$45,953	\$37,881	\$43,478	\$39,775	\$38,823	\$36,731	\$38,506
	State Pari-Mutuel Tax	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Gambler's Treatment Tax	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Bluffs Run	Number of Performances	363	359	362	347	301	295	302	300	301	299
	Attendance	See Simulcast	See Simulcast	See Simulcast	See Simulcast	See Simulcast	See Simulcast				
	Mutuel Handle	\$9,970,480	\$8,666,554	\$8,467,598	\$6,985,876	\$6,206,325	\$5,416,052	\$5,520,758	\$5,527,873	\$5,224,580	\$4,906,029
	Breakage	\$43,783	\$45,794	\$36,147	\$88,734	\$23,573	\$21,396	\$20,867	\$20,482	\$18,819	\$17,484
	Unclaimed Winnings	\$79,637	\$77,826	\$68,888	\$40,603	\$34,347	\$29,250	\$31,229	\$28,900	\$30,675	\$28,728
	State Pari-Mutuel Tax	\$269,203	\$233,997	\$228,625	\$188,619	\$155,158	\$135,401	\$108,068	\$132,893	\$130,614	\$147,181
	Gambler's Treatment Tax	\$29,911	\$26,000	\$25,403	\$20,958	\$31,032	\$27,080	\$27,080	\$27,603	\$26,123	\$0
Dubuque	Number of Performances	162	162	162	162	162	160	163	162	162	161
Greyhound	Attendance	See Simulcast	See Simulcast	See Simulcast	See Simulcast	See Simulcast	See Simulcast				
Park	Mutuel Handle	\$3,088,281	\$2,730,183	\$2,978,928	\$2,881,049	\$2,485,311	\$2,180,849	\$2,474,851	\$2,197,164	\$2,043,539	\$1,674,365
	Breakage	\$15,980	\$15,124	\$16,079	\$15,460	\$13,612	\$13,178	\$14,696	\$13,299	\$13,202	\$11,092
	Unclaimed Winnings	\$44,046	\$40,413	\$42,678	\$38,585	\$37,611	\$40,454	\$42,684	\$52,025	\$40,588	\$36,253
	State Pari-Mutuel Tax	\$83,384	\$73,715	\$80,431	\$77,788	\$62,133	\$54,521	\$61,834	\$87,738	\$90,229	\$50,231
	Gambler's Treatment Tax	\$9,265	\$8,191	\$8,937	\$8,643	\$12,427	\$10,904	\$12,374	\$10,986	\$10,217	\$0

¹Beginning July 1, 2004, the amount of money from the gaming tax going into the Gamblers Treatment Fund increased from 3/10% to 1/2% of adjusted gross revenues

IOWA RACETRACK LIVE RACING STATISTICS 2010-2019

		2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015 ^{1 & 2}	2016	2017	2018	2019
Prairie	Number of Performances	103	102	94	93	94	94	93	89	93	93
Meadows	Attendance	See Simulcast	See Simulcast	See Simulcast	See Simulcast	See Simulcast					
	Mutuel Handle	\$4,365,683	\$4,441,164	\$4,696,184	\$4,231,383	\$4,351,941	\$4,176,742	\$3,544,936	\$4,511,828	\$3,899,658	\$3,351,174
	Breakage	\$35,148	\$35,367	\$38,459	\$33,297	\$35,156	\$34,109	\$28,969	\$27,654	\$28,280	\$25,076
	Unclaimed Winnings	\$34,694	\$31,948	\$33,486	\$27,358	\$30,343	\$27,414	\$24,298	\$30,497	\$23,996	\$21,506
	State Pari-Mutuel Tax	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Gambler's Treatment Tax	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Bluffs Run	Number of Performances	302	302	302	302	302	290	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Attendance	See Simulcast	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
	Mutuel Handle	\$4,622,763	\$4,340,831	\$4,115,321	\$4,007,181	\$3,581,455	\$2,975,229	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Breakage	\$15,525	\$15,390	\$15,641	\$14,132	\$11,430	\$10,182	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Unclaimed Winnings	\$26,449	\$23,855	\$21,846	\$24,881	\$23,441	\$17,502	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	State Pari-Mutuel Tax	\$138,623	\$130,225	\$123,460	\$120,215	\$107,444	\$89,257	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Gambler's Treatment Tax	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Dubuque	Number of Performances	160	161	161	161	161	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Greyhound	Attendance	See Simulcast	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
Park	Mutuel Handle	\$1,625,542	\$1,880,687	\$1,818,997	\$1,833,961	\$1,742,500	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Breakage	\$10,928	\$10,757	\$10,612	\$10,257	\$9,374	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Unclaimed Winnings	\$31,080	\$25,487	\$26,878	\$21,631	\$21,706	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	State Pari-Mutuel Tax	\$48,766	\$56,421	\$55,410	\$55,019	\$52,275	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Gambler's Treatment Tax	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Iowa	Number of Performances	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	93	96	96	100	104
Greyhound	Attendance	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	See Simulcast	See Simulcast	See Simulcast	See Simulcast	See Simulcast
Park	Mutuel Handle	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$1,225,020	\$1,278,239	\$1,281,104	\$1,242,418	\$1,303,918
	Breakage	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$6,682	\$6,612	\$6,769	\$6,227	\$6,154
	Unclaimed Winnings	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$17,030	\$13,715	\$13,940	\$0	\$11,208
	State Pari-Mutuel Tax	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$36,751	\$38,347	\$38,433	\$37,273	\$39,118

¹Beginning January 1, 2015 Dubuque Greyhound Park ceased racing and simulcasting operations at their facility. Iowa Greyhound Park commenced racing and simulcasting at the track in Dubuque.

²Beginning December 18, 2015 Bluffs Run ceased racing and simulcasting operations at their facility.

IOWA RACETRACK LIVE RACING STATISTICS 2020-2029

		2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026	2027	2028	2029
Prairie	Number of Performances	67	84	82							
Meadows	Attendance	See Simulcast	See Simulcast	See Simulcast							
	Mutuel Handle	\$1,827,519	\$2,678,295	\$2,723,923							
	Breakage*	\$11,172	\$24,789	\$25,754							
	Unclaimed Winnings	\$13,494	\$21,612	\$25,258							
	State Pari-Mutuel Tax	\$0	\$0	\$0							
	Gambler's Treatment Tax	\$0	\$0	\$0							
Iowa	Number of Performances	93	112	18							
Greyhound	Attendance	See Simulcast	See Simulcast	See Simulcast							
Park	Mutuel Handle	\$ 1,121,853	\$ 1,824,552	\$ 485,845							
	Breakage*	\$ 4,560	\$ 8,089	\$ 2,610							
	Unclaimed Winnings	\$ 10,775	\$ 23,363	\$ 19,310							
	State Pari-Mutuel Tax	\$ 33,656	\$ 53,782	\$ 14,575							

^{*}IRGC and facility numbers may not agree on breakage as IRGC does not recognize negative breakage.